FILM - PAPER
CAPACITORS
660 - 4000 AC APPLICATIONS
CATALOG CAP – 81
RONKEN capacitors are designed and manufactured to meet or exceed the requirements of Electronic
Industries Association (E.l.A.) Standard RS-401.
APPLICATIONS
SCA Commutation ---- Snubber ---- Frequency Changers ---- Motor Speed Controls Static Power

6% CATALOG NO.
CASE
STYLE
CASE
HT. CATALOG NO.
CASE
STYLE
CASE
HT.
CATALOG
NO.
CASE
STYLE
CASE
HT.
0.5 USE 90ºC P81A29504H05 A   USE 1250V
1.0 USE 90ºC P81A29105H05 A 2.63 81A33105H14 A 2.63
1.5 USE 90ºC P81A26155H05 A 3.13 81A33155H14 A 3.13
2.0 P81A23255H05 A 2.13 P81A24205H05 A 4.25 81A33205H14 A 3.88
2.5 P81A23255H05 A 2.13 P81A24255H05 A 4.25 81A33255H14 A 4.25
3.0 P81A23305H05 A 2.63 P81A24305H05 A 3.50 81C33305H14 C 3.13
3.5 P81A23355H05 A 3.13 P81A24355H05 A 5.25 81C33355H14 C 3.50
4.0 P81A23405H05 A 3.13 P81A24405H05 A 4.25 81C33405H14 C 3.50
4.5     81D33455H14 D 3.50
5.0 P81A23505H05 A 3.50 P81A24505H05 A 4.75 81D33505H14 D 3.50
6.0 P81A23605H05 A 4.25 P81C24605H05 C 7.25 81D33605H14 D 4.25
7.0 P81A23705H05 A 4.75 P81C24705H05 C   81D33705H14 D 4.75
8.0 P81C23805H05 C 3.13 P81C24805H05 C 6.75 81D33805H14 D 4.75
9.0     81D33905H14 D 5.25
10.0 P81C23106H05 C 3.88 P81C24106H05 C 8.00 81D33106H14 D 75.75
11.0     81D33116H14 D 6.25
12.0 P81C23126H05 C 4.50 P81C24126H05 C 5.88 81D33126H14 D 6.75
13.0     81D33136H14 D 6.75
14.0     81D33146H14 D 7.25
15.0 P81C23156H05 C 5.75 P81D24156H05 D 7.25 81D33156H14 D 8.00
  1250 VAC 1500 VAC 1750 VAC
0.5 81A35504H14 A 2.63 81A37504H14 A 2.13 81A39504H14 A 3.88
1.0 81A35105H14 A 3.13 81A37105H14 A 3.13 81C39105H14 C 3.50
1.5 81A35155H14 A 3.88 81C37155H14 C 3.88 81D39155H14 D 3.88
2.0 81C35205H14 C 3.13 81C37205H14 C 4.25 81D39205H14 D 4.75
2.5 81C35255H14 C 3.50 81C37255H14 C 5.75 81D39255H14 D 5.25
3.0 81C35305H14 C 3.88 81D37305H14 D 4.25 81D39305H14 D 6.25
3.5 81D35355H14 D 3.50 81D37355H14 D 6.25 81D39355H14 D 6.75
4.0 81D35405H14 D 4.25 81D37405H14 D 5.25 81D39405H14 D 7.25
4.5 81D35455H14 D 4.25 81D37455H14 D 7.25 81D39455H14 D 8.00
5.0 81D35505H14 D 4.25 81D37505H14 D 5.75 81D39505H14 D 9.00
6.0 81D35605H14 D 5.25 81D37605H14 D 7.25 81D39605H14 D 9.88
7.0 81D35705H14 D 5.75 81D37705H14 D 5.13 81E39705H14 E 7.25
8.0 81D35805H14 D 5.75 81D37805H14 D 9.00 81E39805H14 E 8.00
9.0 81D35905H14 D 6.75 81D37905H14 D 5.13 81E39905H14 E 9.00
10.0 81D35106H14 D 7.25 81D37106H14 D   81E39106H14 E 9.50
11.0 81D35116H14 D 8.00 81D37116H14 D 6.25
12.0 81D35126H14 D 9.00 81E37126H14 E 6.75
13.0 81D35136H14 D 9.00 81E37136H14 E 7.25
14.0 81D35145H14 D 9.88 81E37145H14 E 9.00
15.0 81D35156H14 D 9.88 81E37156H14 E 9.00
Consult factory for rating and sizes not listed.
  2000 VAC 2250 VAC 2500 VAC
MF ±
6%
CATALOG
NO.
CASE
STYLE
CASE
HT.
CATALOG
NO.
CASE
STYLE
CASE
HT. CATALOG NO.
CASE
STYLE
CASE
HT.
0.50 81A40504H14 A 4.25 81A41504H14 A 4.75 81C42504H14 C 3.13
0.80 81C40804H14 C 3.50 81C41804H14 C 3.50 81D42804H14 D 3.88
1.00 81D40105H14 D 3.50 81D41105H14 D 3.50 81D42105H14 D 3.88
1.25 81D40135H50 D 3.50 81D42235H50 D 3.88 81D42135H50 D 4.75
1.50 81D40155H14 D 3.88 81D41155H14 D 4.25 81D42155H14 D 5.25
1.65 81D40175H50 D 4.25 81D41175H50 D 4.75 81D42175H50 D 6.25
1.75 81D40185H50 D 4.25 81D41185H50 D 4.75 81D42185H14 D 6.25
2.00 81D40205H14 D 1.75 81D41205H14 D 4.75 81D42205H14 D 6.25
2.25 81D40235H50 D 5.25 81D41235H50 D 5.75 81D42235H50 D 6.25
2.50 81D40255H14 D 4.75 81D41255H14 D 5.75 81D42255H14 D 7.25
2.75 81D40285H50 D 6.25 81D41285H50 D 6.75 81D42285H50 D 8.00
3.00 81D40305H14 D 6.25 81D41305H14 D 6.75 81D42305H14 D 9.00
3.25 81D40335H50 D 7.25 81D41335H50 D 7.25 81D42335H50 D 9.00
3.50 81D40355H14 D 7.25 81D41355H14 D 8.00 81D42355H14 D 9.88
4.00 81D40405H14 D 8.00 81D41405H14 D 9.00 81E42405H14 E 6.25
4.50 81D40455H14 D 9.00 81D41455H14 D 9.00 81E42455H14 E 7.25
5.00 81D40505H14 D 9.88 81E41505H14 E 6.25 81E42504H14 E 8.00
6.00 81E40605H14 E 7.25 81E41605H14 E 7.25 81E42605H14 E 9.00
7.00 81E40705H14 E 8.00 81E41705H14 E 8.9.5
8.00 81E40805H14 E 9.00 81E41805H14 E
  3000 VAC 3500 VAC 4000 VAC
0.50 81D44504H14 D 3.88 81D46504H14 D 3.88 81D48504H14 D 4.25
0.80 81D44804H14 D 4.75 81D46804H14 D 4.75 81D48804H14 D 6.25
1.00 81D44105H14 D 5.25 81D46105H14 D 5.75 81D48105H143 D 7.25
1.25 81D44135H50 D 6.25 81D46135H50 D 7.25 81D48135H50 D 9.00
1.35 81D44145H50 D 65.25 81D46145H50 D 7.25 81D48145H50 D 9.88
1.50 81D44155H14 D 6.75 81D46155H14 D 8.00 81D48155H14 D 9.88
1.65 81D44175H50 D 6.75 81D4617H50 D 9.00 81E48175H50 E 7.25
1.75 81D44185H50 D 7.25 81D46185H50 D 9.00 81E48185H50 E 8.00
2.00 81D44205H14 D 8.00 81D46205H14 D 9.88 81E48205H14 E 8.00
2.25 81D44235H50 D 9.00 81E46235H50 E 7.25 81E48235H50 E 9.00
2.50 81D44255H14 D 9.00 81E46255H14 E 8.00
2.75 81D44285H50 D 9.88 81E46285H50 E 8.00
3.00 81D44305H14 D 9.88 81E46305H14 E 9.00
3.50 81E44355H14 E 7.25
4.00 81E44405H14 E 8.00
4.50 81E44455H14 E 9.00
Consult factory for rating and sizes not listed.
.
CAPACITOR MOUNTING BRACKETS - Zinc Plated Steel
Case Hook - Footed Saddle Footed Wrap-Around